504738922 01/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesneet Version V1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4785650

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD R. CAPPADONA	01/17/2018
VINCE G. LOBDELL	01/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARICO INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	2851 CYPRESS CREEK ROAD	
City:	FORT LAUDERDALE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33309	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29634388

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-586-3939

Email: pcyngier@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: JOSEPH M. SAUER
Address Line 1: 901 LAKESIDE AVENUE

Address Line 2: JONESD AY

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	223694-610013	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH M. SAUER	
SIGNATURE:	/JOSEPH M. SAUER/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=223694610013ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=223694610013ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 504738922 REEL: 044684 FRAME: 0087

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, one or more inventions have been made by the undersigned in

Air Purifier

and is the subject of a design patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, filed herewith, and executed by the undersigned on the date indicated below, which application is further identified as Jones Day Docket No. 223694-610013.

WHEREAS, Carico International, Inc., having a place of business at 2851 Cypress Creek Road, Fort Lauderdale, Florida, 33309, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in said inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in said inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates therefor, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all provisional applications, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, HAVE BEEN AND ARE HEREBY SOLD, ASSIGNED, TRANSFERRED, AND DELIVERED UNTO ASSIGNEE, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Jones Day the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Page 1 of 2

Richard R. Cappadona

Dåte

Residing and Having a Post Office Address at

425 NE Spanish Trail Boca Raton FL 33432

Vince G. Lobdell

Date

Residing and Having a Post Office Address at

177 Towsley Road Pulaski NY 13142

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 044684 FRAME: 0089